# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pebble Technology, Incorporated		09/28/2018	Corporation: ARIZONA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bell Bank	
Street Address:	5500 Wayzata Boulevard	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55416	
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: NORTH DAKOTA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2362939	NATURE SOFT	
Registration Number:	2441577	PEBBLE SHEEN	
Registration Number:	2585083	PEBBLE TEC	
Registration Number:	3029791	PEBBLE FINA	
Registration Number:	3247992	PEBBLETEC	
Registration Number:	3273225	PEBBLE TEC	
Registration Number:	3411952	PEBBLEFINA	
Registration Number:	3414887	PEBBLESHEEN	
Registration Number:	3481960	FIRE OPAL	
Registration Number:	3481961	FINISHING TOUCHES	
Registration Number:	3745088	GEMZ	
Registration Number:	5066104	PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	5066105	PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	5092899	PEBBLEBRILLIANCE	
Registration Number:	5247053	THE WORLD'S MOST TRUSTED POOL FINISHES	
Registration Number:	5247054	THE WORLD'S MOST TRUSTED POOL FINISHES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6129778650

TRADEMARK

900467969 REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0947

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-977-8400 **Email:** ljoyce@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A.

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38397.122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey J. Babcock
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey J. Babcock/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=11125332-v1-Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=11125332-v1-Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=11125332-v1-Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=11125332-v1-Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: September 28, 2018

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 28, 2018 (as the same may hereafter be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and among Pebble Technology, Incorporated, an Arizona corporation ("Grantor"), the other parties signatory thereto as Loan Parties (as defined in the Loan Agreement), and Bell Bank, a North Dakota banking corporation (together with its successors and assigns, "Lender"), Grantor has granted to Lender a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, all of Grantor's trademarks and trademark applications, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

Grantor and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks or trademark applications.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks has been duly executed by the Grantor as of the date first above written.

PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED, an Arizona corporation

Name: Will C. Henderson

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page 1 to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and accepted:

BELL BANK,

a North Dakota batiking corporation

By: Seth Hove

Name: Seth Hove
Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page 2 to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

## **EXHIBIT A**

## REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
NATURE SOFT	2362939	June 27, 2000
PEBBLE SHEEN	2441577	April 3, 2001
PEBBLE TEC	2585083	June 25, 2002
PEBBLE FINA	3029791	December 13, 2005
PEBBLETEC	3247992	May 29, 2007
PebbleTec	3273225	August 7, 2007
PEBBLEFINA	3411952	April 15, 2008
PEBBLESHEEN	3414887	April 22, 2008
FIRE OPAL	3481960	August 5, 2008
FINISHING TOUCHES	3481961	August 5, 2008
GEMZ	3745088	February 2, 2010
PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL	5066104	October 18, 2016
PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL	5066105	October 18, 2016
PEBBLEBRILLIANCE	5092899	November 29, 2016
THE WORLD'S MOST TRUSTED POOL FINISHES	5247053	July 18, 2017
THE WORLD'S MOST TRUSTED POOL FINISHES	5247054	July 18, 2017

## U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

10646844v2 **TRADEMARK REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0952** 

**RECORDED: 09/28/2018**